FERC No. 337 (Cancels FERC No. 323)

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

LOCAL AND JOINT TARIFF

In Connection with Norco Pipe Line Company, LLC

Applying On The Transportation Of

REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

From Points In

INDIANA, MICHIGAN AND OHIO

To Points In

OHIO

Governed by the Rules and Regulations published in Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.'s Tariff FERC No. 298, supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

Pursuant to the Commission's Decision of December 31, 1990, Opinion No. 360, the destinations named herein are within markets where Buckeye has been found to have significant market power.

ISSUED: MARCH 31, 2006 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2006

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by:
WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR.
President,
Buckeye GP LLC
General Partner of
Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087



Compiled by:
STEPHEN R. MILBOURNE
Buckeye GP LLC
General Partner of
Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087
(610) 254-4632
smilbourne@buckeye.com

TABLE 1: BASE RATES

Rates in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

↑ Increase: All rates on this table are increased.			FROM: (Origins)							
			INDIANA			MICHIGAN		ОНЮ		
			EAST CHICAGO	HARTSDALE	HUNTINGTON	DETROIT	WOODHAVEN	FINDLAY	LIMA	TOLEDO
то:	County		Lake	Lake	Huntington	Wayne	Wayne	Allen	Allen	Lucas
(Destinations)		Code	EC	HD	XB	WD	WS	FN	LA	DS
OHIO										
AURORA	Portage	GA	109.24	109.24	70.56	76.87	80.81	65.26	70.45	66.38
BELLEVUE	Huron	BJ	107.11	107.11	65.76	72.81	76.41	60.20	65.52	61.24
BRECKSVILLE	Cuyahoga	GK	108.67	108.67	70.00	76.77	80.14	64.70	69.88	65.94
CLEVELAND	Cuyahoga	GF	109.46	109.46	70.16	77.55	81.04	65.60	70.68	66.61

Notes:

(1) Joint Routing: Volumes originating at Hartsdale, IN will be transported via Norco Pipe Line Company, LLC to Toledo OH, and then via Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. to final destination, or via Norco Pipe Line Company, LLC to East Chicago, IN and then via Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. to final destination. Selection of routing will be at the option of the carrier.

Explanation of Reference Marks:

↑ Increase